Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Boutique Air
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
Air France
Air Transat
British Airways
Condor
COPA
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines

Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Enplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

For the Period Ending December 31, 2022

Month
Dec-22

4,841
1,296
74,576
12,684
87,260
0
5,248
84,593
55
84,648
9,821
18,902
996
163,291
44,036
0

0
69,784
5,791
75,575
495,914

2,049
500

2,488

540
3,937

9,514

1,728
0
1,728

507,156

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

Month
Dec-21

4,624
1,086
64,844
18,539
83,383
0

5,639
59,824
7,703
67,527
8,637
10,883
214
155,327
48,777
0

0
46,094
9,890
55,984
442,081

0

0

236
1,030
0

0

0

136
3,110
0

0
4,512

1,899
0
1,899

448,492

%

Change

4.7%
19.3%
15.0%

-31.6%
4.6%
0.0%

-6.9%
41.4%
-99.3%
25.4%
13.7%
73.7%
365.4%
5.1%
-9.7%

0.0%

0.0%
51.4%

-41.4%

35.0%
12.2%

100.0%
100.0%
-100.0%
141.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
297.1%
26.6%
0.0%
0.0%
110.9%

-9.0%
0.0%
-9.0%

13.1%

Year-to-Date

2022

59,937
22,700
813,219
152,143
965,362
0
56,562
890,993
6,844
897,837
114,466
183,329
7,599
2,088,388
688,537
13,314
0
689,993
59,888
749,881
5,847,912

15,886
500

53
21,758

279
4,004
39,374
148

82,002

14,573
1,796
16,369

5,946,283

Year-to-Date

2021

45,646
24,249
610,701
175,382
786,083
45
28,279
528,805
50,288
579,093
81,147
97,766
2,201
1,361,251
482,674
3,021

0
397,534
107,079
504,613
3,996,068

0

0

236
1,030
0

0

0
3,605
11,344
0

0
16,215

9,148
1,156
10,304

4,022,587

%

Change

31.3%
-6.4%
33.2%
-13.3%
22.8%
-100.0%
100.0%
68.5%
-86.4%
55.0%
41.1%
87.5%
245.3%
53.4%
42.7%
340.7%
0.0%
73.6%
-44.1%
48.6%
46.3%

100.0%
100.0%
-77.5%
2012.4%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
11.1%
247.1%
100.0%
0.0%
405.7%

59.3%
55.4%
58.9%

47.8%

Market Share
2022 2021
1.0% 1.1%
0.4%  0.6%
13.7% 15.2%
26% 4.4%
16.2% 19.5%
0.0%  0.0%
1.0% 0.7%
15.0% 13.1%
0.1% 1.3%
15.1% 14.4%
1.9% 2.0%
3.1% 2.4%
0.1% 0.1%
35.1% 33.8%
11.6% 12.0%
02%  0.1%
0.0%  0.0%
11.6% 9.9%
1.0% 2.7%
12.6% 12.5%
98.3% 99.3%
0.3% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 0.1%
0.7% 0.3%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.4% 0.4%
0.2% 0.2%
0.0%  0.0%
0.3% 0.3%



Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Boutique Air
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
Air France
Air Transat
British Airways
Condor
COPA
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines

Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Deplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

For the Period Ending December 31, 2022

Month
Dec-22

4,735
1,326
70,983
13,117
84,100
0

5,558
80,975
216
81,191
9,528
17,271
845
159,570
40,365
0

0
66,424
5,944
72,368
476,857

1,831
462

2,449

299
2,924

7,965

1,578
0
1,578

486,400

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

Month
Dec-21

4,745
965
60,875
18,625
79,500
0

6,015
63,282
3,184
66,466
8,302
10,009
218
153,469
48,149
0

0
44,962
10,160
55,122
432,960

216
1,152

50
2,106

3,524

1,950
41
1,991

438,475

%

Change

-0.2%
37.4%
16.6%
-29.6%
5.8%
0.0%
-7.6%
28.0%
-93.2%
22.2%
14.8%
72.6%
287.6%
4.0%
-16.2%
0.0%
0.0%
47.7%
-41.5%
31.3%

10.1%

100.0%
100.0%
-100.0%
112.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
498.0%
38.8%
0.0%
0.0%
126.0%

-19.1%
-100.0%
-20.7%

10.9%

Year-to-Date

2022

61,334
22,806
808,101
157,827
965,928
0
55,097
894,956
7,191
902,147
117,822
180,634
7,601
2,082,902
686,471
14,104
0
696,585
59,153
755,738
5,852,584

15,142
462

62
23,090

279
3,730
38,077
146

80,988

13,934
2,196
16,130

5,949,702

Year-to-Date

2021

45,730
24,434
608,306
175,851
784,157
100
29,103
539,965
45,965
585,930
81,718
98,077
2,370
1,358,810
496,229
2,942

0
410,550
107,030
517,580
4,027,180

0

0

216
1,152
0

0

191
3,488
9,247
0

0
14,294

8,902
1,195
10,097

4,051,571

%

Change

34.1%
-6.7%
32.8%
-10.2%
23.2%
-100.0%
89.3%
65.7%
-84.4%
54.0%
44.2%
84.2%
220.7%
53.3%
38.3%
379.4%
0.0%
69.7%
-44.7%
46.0%
45.3%

100.0%
100.0%
-71.3%
1904.3%
0.0%
0.0%
46.1%
6.9%
311.8%
100.0%
0.0%
466.6%

56.5%
83.8%
59.8%

46.8%

Market Share
2022 2021
1.0% 1.1%
0.4%  0.6%
13.6% 15.0%
27%  4.3%
16.2% 19.4%
0.0%  0.0%
0.9% 0.7%
15.0% 13.3%
0.1% 1.1%
15.2% 14.5%
2.0% 2.0%
3.0% 2.4%
0.1% 0.1%
35.0% 33.5%
11.5% 12.2%
02%  0.1%
0.0%  0.0%
11.7% 10.1%
1.0% 2.6%
12.7% 12.8%
98.4% 99.4%
0.3% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.4% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 0.1%
0.6%  0.2%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.4% 0.4%
0.2% 0.2%
0.0%  0.0%
0.3% 0.2%



Domestic Freight & Mail
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
American Express Carriers
Boutique Air
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Frontier
Silver Airways
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
United Airlines
Atlantic Aviation
Ameriflight
Nola Aviation
Signature
DHL
Federal Express
UPS

Total Domestic

International Freight & Mail
Air Canada
Air Transat
British Airways
Condor
COPA
Atlantic
NOLA Aviation
Signature
Federal Express
UPS

Total International

Total Freight and Mail

Total in Metric Tones

Domestic Enplaned
Domestic Deplaned
International Enplaned
International Deplaned

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

For the Period Ending December 31, 2022

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Month Month % Year-to-Date
Dec-22 Dec-21 Change 2022
31,836 3,244 881.4% 312,018
22,500 63,384 -64.5% 557,053
172 419 -58.9% 8,683
0 0 0.0% 0
0 0 0.0% 0

319,539 225,740 41.6% 3,086,168

0 996 -100.0% 2,289

0 0 0.0% 0

0 0 0.0% 0

437,147 626,902 -30.3% 7,128,779
1,235,573 1,102,263 12.1% 14,949,223
0 0 0.0% 0

140,934 159,291 -11.5% 1,661,766
0 0 0.0% 0

0 0 0.0% 2,100

0 0 0.0% 0

0 0 0.0% 0

878,059 823,191 6.7% 8,696,750
6,068,848 7,035,975 -13.7% 71,985,431
3,189,874 3,159,120 1.0% 39,237,023
12,324,482 13,200,525 -6.6% 147,627,283
0 0 0.0% 0

0 0 0.0% 0

320624 78595 307.9% 1604730

0 0 0.0% 0

0 0 0.0% 0

0 0 0.0% 0

0 0 0.0% 0

0 0 0.0% 0

16390 33850 -51.6% 67099

0 0 0.0% 11662

337,014 112,445 199.7% 1,683,491

12,661,496 13,312,970 -4.9% 149,310,774
5,741.99 6,037.43 67,712.44

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (Ibs.)

4,888,882 5,146,132 -5.0% 60,589,352
7,435,600 8,054,393 -1.7% 87,037,931
5,892 33,850 -82.6% 57,892
331,122 78,595 321.3% 1,625,599
12,661,496 13,312,970 -4.9% 149,310,774

Year-to-Date
2021

91,764
862,506
15,593

0

0
2,536,985
109,937

0

0
7,108,241
9,764,303
0
1,016,629
103,200
752

4,500
102,187
6,372,261
74,915,406
37,158,492
140,162,756

0
0
78595

0
0
0
0
0

74163
35580
188,338

140,351,094
63,649.22

56,571,104
83,591,652
106,109
82,229
140,351,094

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

%
Change

240.0%
-35.4%
-44.3%

0.0%
0.0%
21.6%
-97.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
53.1%
0.0%
63.5%
-100.0%
179.3%
-100.0%
-100.0%
36.5%
-3.9%
5.6%
5.3%

0.0%
0.0%
1941.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-9.5%
-67.2%
793.9%

6.4%

7.1%
4.1%
-45.4%
1876.9%
6.4%

Market Share
2022 2021
0.2% 0.1%
0.4%  0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
21% 1.8%
0.0% 0.1%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
4.8% 5.1%
10.0% 7.0%
0.0%  0.0%
1.1% 0.7%
0.0% 0.1%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
5.8% 4.5%
48.2% 53.4%
26.3% 26.5%
98.9% 99.9%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
1.1% 0.1%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
0.0%  0.0%
1.1% 0.1%
40.6% 40.3%
58.3% 59.6%
0.0% 0.1%
1.1% 0.1%



Enplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Deplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total

Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Arrival Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

Departure Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2022

Summary of Passenger Statistics

Month Month % Year-to-Date  Year-to-Date % Market Share
Dec-22 Dec-21 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021
495,914 442,081 12.2% 5,847,912 3,996,068 46.3% 49.2% 49.5%
1,728 1,899 -9.0% 14,573 9,148 59.3% 0.1% 0.1%
9,514 4,512 110.9% 82,002 16,215 405.7% 0.7% 0.2%
0 0 0.0% 1,796 1,156 55.4% 0.0%  0.0%
476,857 432,960 10.1% 5,852,584 4,027,180 45.3% 49.2% 49.9%
1,578 1,950 -19.1% 13,934 8,902 56.5% 0.1% 0.1%
7,965 3,524 126.0% 80,988 14,294 466.6% 0.7%  0.2%
0 41 -100.0% 2,196 1,195 83.8% 0.0% 0.0%
972,771 875,041 11.2% 11,700,496 8,023,248 45.8% 98.4% 99.4%
3,306 3,849 -14.1% 28,507 18,050 57.9% 0.2% 0.2%
17,479 8,036 117.5% 162,990 30,509 434.2% 1.4% 0.4%
0 41 -100.0% 3,992 2,351 69.8% 0.0%  0.0%
993,556 886,967 12.0% 11,895,985 8,074,158 47.3%
Month Month % Year-to-Date  Year-to-Date % Market Share
Dec-22 Dec-21 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021
507,156 448,492 13.1% 5,946,283 4,022,587 47.8% 50.0% 49.8%
486,400 438,475 10.9% 5,949,702 4,051,571 46.8% 50.0% 50.2%
Aircraft Operations
Month Month % Year-to-Date  Year-to-Date % Market Share
Dec-22 Dec-21 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021
3,917 3,746 4.6% 48,191 36,664 31.4% 93.5% 93.5%
79 43 83.7% 768 185 315.1% 1.5% 0.5%
38 51 -25.5% 295 235 25.5% 0.6%  0.6%
3 1 200.0% 39 12 225.0% 0.1% 0.0%
195 227 -14.1% 2,265 2,118 6.9% 4.4% 5.4%
4,232 4,068 4.0% 51,558 39,214 31.5%
3,917 3,747 4.5% 48,167 36,644 31.4% 93.5% 93.5%
79 43 83.7% 768 184 317.4% 1.5% 0.5%
38 50 -24.0% 306 242 26.4% 0.6%  0.6%
3 1 200.0% 33 12 175.0% 0.1% 0.0%
197 227 -13.2% 2,266 2,118 7.0% 4.4% 5.4%
4,234 4,068 4.1% 51,540 39,200 31.5%

1,220,000 -

Total Passengers by Month
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